
IWIRC NSW BRANCH - CASH BOOK
                                          R   E   C   E   I   P   T   S                                          P   A    Y   M   E   N   T   S
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Other 
Expenses TFN Withholding Bank Fees 1 Total In Total Out Balance

1/07/2006 Opening Balance $17,889.95 $17,889.95 $0.00 $17,889.95
2/07/2007 Interest 13.66           $13.66 $0.00 $17,903.61
3/07/2007 Minter Ellison membership 120.00         $120.00 $0.00 $18,023.61
3/07/2007 Deposit - membership payments 1,920.00      $1,920.00 $0.00 $19,943.61

12/07/2007 V Nazarian - membership 60.00           $60.00 $0.00 $20,003.61
18/07/2007 397 Dockside - final payment  7,950.00       $0.00 $7,950.00 $12,053.61
19/07/2007 Deposits - membership income 4,500.00      $4,500.00 $0.00 $16,553.61
20/07/2007 Ernst & Young sponsorship 2,400.00      $2,400.00 $0.00 $18,953.61
23/07/2007 T Owers - membership 60.00           $60.00 $0.00 $19,013.61
26/07/2007 Frederico Jorgensen 85.00           $85.00 $0.00 $19,098.61
27/07/2007 Ernst & Young - Trivia Night 385.00           $385.00 $0.00 $19,483.61
30/07/2007 ITSA - Trivia Night 850.00           $850.00 $0.00 $20,333.61 B/S 74 = $28,538.61
31/07/2007 Deposits $0.00 $0.00 $20,333.61

1/08/2007 Interest 27.49           $27.49 $0.00 $20,361.10
7/08/2007 Deposits - membership income 3,720.00      $3,720.00 $0.00 $24,081.10
9/08/2007 Deposits - Trivia Night 2,885.00        $2,885.00 $0.00 $26,966.10
9/08/2007 Deposits - Trivia Night 13,720.00      $13,720.00 $0.00 $40,686.10

15/08/2007 Deposits - membership income 120.00         $120.00 $0.00 $40,806.10 B/S 75 = $43,511.10
15/08/2007 Deposit - Trivia Night 2,450.00        $2,450.00 $0.00 $43,256.10

3/09/2007 Interest 54.73           $54.73 $0.00 $43,310.83
3/09/2007 Bank fee -               0.95            $0.00 $0.95 $43,309.88
4/09/2007 Deposit 500.00           $500.00 $0.00 $43,809.88
4/09/2007 Deposit - membership payments 360.00         $360.00 $0.00 $44,169.88

10/09/2007 Dockside - final payment 9,600.00       $0.00 $9,600.00 $34,569.88
10/09/2007 70 Fame Trivia 792.00          $0.00 $792.00 $33,777.88
10/09/2007 71 Trivia Night reimburse 288.72          $0.00 $288.72 $33,489.16
24/09/2007 73 Seminar - speaker's gift 100.00           seminar $0.00 $100.00 $33,389.16
24/09/2007 74 Seminar - speaker's fee 385.00           seminar $0.00 $385.00 $33,004.16 B/S 76 = $33,744.16

1/10/2007 Interest 48.13           $48.13 $0.00 $33,052.29
4/10/2007 Deposit - debate 935.00           $935.00 $0.00 $33,987.29
4/10/2007 Deposit - membership payments 60.00           $60.00 $0.00 $34,047.29

23/10/2007 Deposit - membership payments 300.00         $300.00 $0.00 $34,347.29
24/10/2007 501 Kemps seminar - food reimb 500.00           Kemps seminar $0.00 $500.00 $33,847.29
30/10/2007 502 Culinary Edge 6,200.00       $0.00 $6,200.00 $27,647.29
30/10/2007 503 MCA Deposit 3,300.00       $0.00 $3,300.00 $24,347.29 B/S 77 = $34,602.29

1/11/2007 Interest 46.36           $46.36 $0.00 $24,393.65
2/11/2007 Deposit - sponsorship 3,500.00      $3,500.00 $0.00 $27,893.65

12/11/2007 Deposit - Maria O'Brien 150.00           $150.00 $0.00 $28,043.65
12/11/2007 Deposit - membership payments 240.00         $240.00 $0.00 $28,283.65
12/11/2007 Deposit - debate 180.00           $180.00 $0.00 $28,463.65
13/11/2007 CFS Debate 150.00           $150.00 $0.00 $28,613.65
13/11/2007 504 Debate reimbursement - Fiona T 514.85          $0.00 $514.85 $28,098.80
13/11/2007 505 AV1 Pty Ltd - Debate venue 2,831.40       $0.00 $2,831.40 $25,267.40
14/11/2007 Deposit - Trivia Night 8,445.00        $8,445.00 $0.00 $33,712.40
15/11/2007 Deposit - Trivia Night 540.00           $540.00 $0.00 $34,252.40
23/11/2007 Deposit - Trivia Night 900.00           $900.00 $0.00 $35,152.40
26/11/2007 507 Debate catering - V Nazarian 3,410.00       $0.00 $3,410.00 $31,742.40
26/11/2007 Deposit - Trivia Night 360.00           $360.00 $0.00 $32,102.40
27/11/2007 Deposit - J Robertson 75.00             $75.00 $0.00 $32,177.40
30/11/2007 Deposit - E&Y 150.00           $150.00 $0.00 $32,327.40
30/11/2007 Deposit - McGrath Nicol 300.00           $300.00 $0.00 $32,627.40 B/S 78 = $33,157.25

3/12/2007 Interest 52.66           $52.66 $0.00 $32,680.06
3/12/2007 Account service fee 12.30          $0.00 $12.30 $32,667.76

10/12/2007 508 IWIRC Vic website 365.25           website $0.00 $365.25 $32,302.51 B/S 79 = $32,682.76
2/01/2008 Interest 42.09           $42.09 $0.00 $32,344.60

30/01/2008 510 Moore Park - deposit 600.00            $0.00 $600.00 $31,744.60 B/S 80 = $32,359.60
1/02/2008 Interest 41.90           $41.90 $0.00 $31,786.50

11/02/2008 Deposit 840.00           255.00           $1,095.00 $0.00 $32,881.50
21/02/2008 Deposit 900.00           295.00           -               $1,195.00 $0.00 $34,076.50 B/S 81 = $34,091.50

1/03/2008 Interest 47.46           $47.46 $0.00 $34,123.96
4/03/2008 511 Reimburse - L Gallate 120.00            391.60           banners $0.00 $511.60 $33,612.36
7/03/2008 Wine Auction proceeds 235.00         $235.00 $0.00 $33,847.36
7/03/2008 Deposit 1,500.00        1,140.00        $2,640.00 $0.00 $36,487.36

10/03/2008 512 Deloitte overpayment - Golf  (240) $0.00 $240.00 $36,247.36
10/03/2008 513 PwC overpayment - Golf  (280) $0.00 $280.00 $35,967.36
10/03/2008 516 T Chater - reimbursement 524.70            $0.00 $524.70 $35,442.66
10/03/2008 515 AJC Venue hire 1,100.00      $0.00 $1,100.00 $34,342.66
10/03/2008 Wine Auction - T Owers 250.00         $250.00 $0.00 $34,592.66
10/03/2008 Wine Auction - Crouch 225.00         $225.00 $0.00 $34,817.66
10/03/2008 Deposit 180.00           375.00           $555.00 $0.00 $35,372.66
10/03/2008 Membership - J Robertson 60.00           $60.00 $0.00 $35,432.66
10/03/2008 Membership - A Mantas 60.00           $60.00 $0.00 $35,492.66
10/03/2008 Membership - J Davis 60.00           $60.00 $0.00 $35,552.66
10/03/2008 Membership - T Wilde 60.00           $60.00 $0.00 $35,612.66
10/03/2008 Membership - C Simion 60.00           $60.00 $0.00 $35,672.66
10/03/2008 Membership - K Barnet 60.00           $60.00 $0.00 $35,732.66
10/03/2008 Membership - Shabnam A 60.00           $60.00 $0.00 $35,792.66
10/03/2008 Wine Auction - Greg Hall 225.00         $225.00 $0.00 $36,017.66
14/03/2008 McGrath Nicol 1,380.00      $1,380.00 $0.00 $37,397.66
18/03/2008 Deposit 3,000.00           $3,000.00 $0.00 $40,397.66
18/03/2008 Golf - T Owers 30 $30.00 $0.00 $40,427.66
20/03/2008 Deposit 8,590.00      $8,590.00 $0.00 $49,017.66
20/03/2008 Deposit 5,000.00      $5,000.00 $0.00 $54,017.66
27/03/2008 Deposit 5,520.00      $5,520.00 $0.00 $59,537.66 B/S 82 = $61,697.36

1/04/2008 Interest 79.05           $79.05 $0.00 $59,616.71
3/04/2008 517 Finn Foster (Insurance) 1,063.31        insurance $0.00 $1,063.31 $58,553.40
8/04/2008 518 AJC 24,625.40    $0.00 $24,625.40 $33,928.00

15/04/2008 Deposit 2,070.00      $2,070.00 $0.00 $35,998.00
23/04/2008 Macquarie Group 435.00         $435.00 $0.00 $36,433.00
22/04/2008 519 V Nazarian - reimbursement 315.00         $0.00 $315.00 $36,118.00
22/04/2008 520 M Cleverdon - reimbursement 1,350.87      $0.00 $1,350.87 $34,767.13
30/04/2008 521 Dockside - deposit 3,300.00       $0.00 $3,300.00 $31,467.13
30/04/2008 522 Moore Park 6,817.70         $0.00 $6,817.70 $24,649.43 B/S 83 = $59,962.53

1/05/2008 Interest 125.77         $125.77 $0.00 $24,775.20
13/05/2008 Deposit 4,040.00      $4,040.00 $0.00 $28,815.20 B/S 84 = $35,887.90

2/06/2008 Interest 58.70           $58.70 $0.00 $28,873.90
18/06/2008 523 Bakehouse Gourmet 477.00           Seminar at Kemps $0.00 $477.00 $28,396.90 B/S 85 = $28,651.90

TOTALS 17,889.95$   $3,210.00 $1,785.00 $3,000.00 $935.00 $22,035.00 $5,000.00 $21,725.00 $85.00 $2,400.00 $11,250.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $11,880.00 $638.00 $8,062.40 $27,391.27 $21,930.72 $16,256.25 $3,282.16 $0.00 $13.25 $105,852.95 $77,456.05

Debate (per subcommittee) Members 5,520                
Non members 5,775                

11,295              

Actual collections 11,250              

Variance 45-                     

Trivia (per subcommittee) Members 9,000                
Non members 12,750              

21,750              

Actual collections 21,725              

Variance 25-                     

Race Day Members $845.00
Non Members $26,190.00

$27,035.00

Golf Day Members $3,210.00
Non Members $4,785.00
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$7,995.00



RECEIPTS $ $
GOLF DAY Golf Revenue (Members) 3,210.00

Golf Revenue (Non-Mem) 1,785.00
Golf Sponsorship 3,000.00 7,995.00

RACE DAY Race Day Revenue (Members) 661.05
Race Day Revenue (Non Members) 21,373.95
Race Day Sponsorship 5,000.00 27,035.00

TRIVIA NIGHT Trivia Night (Members) 21,725.00
Trivia Night (Non Members) 85.00
Trivia Sponsorship 2,400.00 24,210.00

DEBATE Debate (Members) 5,512.50
Debate (Non Members) 5,737.50
Debate Sponsorship 3,500.00 14,750.00

Golf Day Wine Auction Proceeds 935.00
Membership Fees 11,880.00
Interest 638.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 87,443.00

PAYMENTS
Golf Day Expenses 8,062.40
Race Day Expenses 27,391.27
Trivia Night Expenses 21,930.72
Debate Expenses 16,256.25
Members-Only Seminar Expenses 1,462.00
Website maintenance fees 365.25
New banners 391.60
Insurance 1,063.31
Bank Fees 13.25
TOTAL PAYMENTS 76,936.05

TOTAL RECEIPTS 87,443.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS 76,936.05
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE YEAR 10,506.95

CASH ON HAND:
Opening Cash Book Balance 17,889.95
Plus Surplus/(Deficit) for this year 10,506.95

28,396.90
(see attached bank reconciliation)

Income Expenses Profit/(Loss)
Golf Day 7,995.00 8,062.40 (67.40)
Race Day 27,035.00 27,391.27 (356.27)
Trivia Night 24,210.00 21,930.72 2,279.28
Debate 14,750.00 16,256.25 (1,506.25)
Total Event Profits/(Losses) 349.36

* Note: A cheque for the Golf Day was banked in the FY09 year (total $920)

IWIRC NSW BRANCH

SUMMARY OF EVENT PROFITS FOR THE YEAR:

Cash Position as at 30 June 2008



$

Cash at bank 28,396.90

Add: unpresented cheques

Chq # Payee

345 Baker McKenzie 15.00                

512 Deloitte 240.00              

255.00              

Cash per cash book 28,651.90

IWIRC NSW BRANCH
Bank Reconciliation
as at 30 June 2008


